Docket No.: 14727

TOTAL PTO JEST (N. 1951)	LIC DEDARTMENT OF COMMEDOE	
FOFM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	- 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
P08A/REV03		
Tab settings → → → ▼	AND WAS THE THE BALL	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent: 10199	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Martin Frederick Pera	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: Monash University	
2.12.02	Address: Clayton Road	
· ·	/ Nati 655	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Clayton, Victoria 3168 State/Prov.:	
Other Name Correction of Receiving Party	Country: Australia ZIP:	
Execution Date: October 1, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☑ Yes □ No	
Execution Date.	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/885,679 June 20, 2001		
07/003,0/7 Sunc 20, 2001		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Edward W. Grolz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 33,705	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
	credited or debited to deposit account	
Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER	8. Deposit account number:	
400 Garden City Plaza	·	
City: Garden City State/Prov.: New York	19-1013/SSMP	
Country: USA ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Edward W. Grolz	January 16, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

"

40.00 gp

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNEES

2. National University of Singapore

Address:

National University Hospital, Lower Kent Ridge Road

City:

Singapore

Country:

Singapore

Zip:

3. Hadasit Medical Research Services and Development Company Ltd.

Address:

Hadassah University Hospital, Ein Kerem

City:

Jerusalem

Country:

Israel

Zip:

91120

PATENT REEL: 12612 FRAME: 0953

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings ◆ ◆ ◆ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Martin Frederick Pera (r-17-2) Name: Monash Uiversity University Address: Clayton Road ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger City: Clayton, Victoria 3168 State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Country: Australia _____ ZIP: Other __ Execution Date: October 1, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) □ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date June 20, 2001 09/885,679 OCT 17 2001 10/26/2001 GTON11 00000131 09885679 01 FC:581 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Grolz 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 33,705 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER 8. Deposit account number: 400 Garden City Plaza City: Garden City State/Prov.: New York 19-1013/SSMP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: USA ZIP: 11530 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 15, 2001 Edward W. Grolz Signature Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Docket No.: 14727

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNEES

2. National University of Singapore

Address:

National University Hospital, Lower Kent Ridge Road

City:

Singapore

Country:

Singapore

Zip:

3. Hadasit Medical Research Services and Development Company Ltd.

Address:

Hadassah University Hospital, Ein Kerem

City:

Jerusalem

Country:

Israel

Zip:

91120

PATENT REEL: 12612 FRAME: 0955

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, , the undersigned,

MARTIN FREDERICK PERA of 53 Highbury Grove, Prahran, Victoria, 3181, Australia

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to MONASH UNIVERSITY; NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE & HADASIT MEDICAL RESEARCH SERVICES AND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD

$a\ corporation$

of Australia, Singapore & Israel. Clayton Road, Clayton, Victoria, 3168, Australia; National University Hospital, Lower Kent Ridge Road, Singapore & Hadassah University Hospital, Ein Kerem, Jerusalem, 91120, Israel

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned

on even date

and is entitled

IMPROVED METHODS OF CULTURING EMBRYONIC STEM CELLS AND CONTROLLED DIFFERENTIATION

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any

REEL: 12612 FRAME: 0956

and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Coverant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

11 1

Date: 1 October 2001	MARTIN FREDERICK PERA	(L.S.)
Witness:		
	C. Kne	(L.S.)
Date: 1 October 2001 Witness: CATRIONA KING		
		(L.S.
Date:		(D .0.,
Witness:		

REEL: 12612 FRAME: 0957

RECORDED: 02/12/2002